CITY OF KNOB NOSTER STATEMENT OF REVENUES

FOR THE PERIOD ENDING JUNE 2017

GENERAL FUND
YEAR TO DATE

TAXES
Property Tax
Johnson Co, Sales Tax
Railroad and Utility Tax
Intangible Tax
Class 3 Sur Tax
Franchise Tax - Electric
Franchise Tax - MGE
Franchise Tax - Telephone
Franchise Tax - Cable
Cigarette Tax
General Sales Tax
Motor Vehicle Sales Tax
Gasoline Tax
Transportation Sales Tax
Local Use Tax
1/2 Cent Capitat Improvement Tax
TOTAL :

LICENSES AND PERMITS
Liquor Licenses
Dog Licenses
Merchant Licenses
Chicken Permits
Building Permits
Special Use Permits
Sign Permits
Rezoning Applications
TOTAL:

FINES AND FORFEITURES
Court Fines
Court Cost
Education Fund Fines
CVC Fund Fines
P.0.8.T. Training Fund
Abuse Center Fund
Sheriff Retire Fund
TOTAL:

INTEREST INCOME
TOTAL:

OTHER INCOME
Misc. (NSF Checks, Reimb, Etc.), Reports/
Copies, Yard Sales, Dog Impound
Trash Service
General Obligation Bond
TOTAL:

$185,293.08
$59,701.53
$17,216.89
$0.00

$0.00
$51,023.94
$13,210.38
$26,602.80
$10,603.35
$1,447.77
$105,873.59
$14,884.32
$29,375.97
$48,330.54
$18,487.53
$48,330.14

$1,2562.50
$538.71
$3,315.61
$0.00
$3,621.15
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$12,408.50
$1,660.00
$262.00
$926.90
$130.00
$262.00
$393.00

$12,547.25
$57,780.00
$950,000.00

630,381.83

8,627.97

15,942.40

64.71

1,020,327.25




TRANSFERS
Transfers from Water & Sewer

TOTAL REVENUES

WATER AND SEWER FUND

FOR THE 51X MONTHS ENDING JUNE 2017

UTILITY SERVICE REVENUES
Water Revenues
Water Deposits
Sewerage Charges
Primacy Fees
Waterfill
Water Reconnect Fees
Delinquent Penalties
Meter instalilation
Sewer Tap
Sales Tax Charges
Hydrant Usage
User Charge Water
User Charge Sewer
TOTAL:

INTEREST INCOME
OTHER INCOME
TRANSFERS
TOTAL REVENUES
FIRE FUND
TAXES
Ad Valorem Taxes
Grant
TOTAL;
TOTAL REVENUES

GRAND TOTAL REVENUES

CITY OF KNOB NOSTER STATEMENT OF EXPENSES
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 2017

GENERAL FUND
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENDITURES

Wages
Payroll Taxes

$104,638.34
$13,438.66
$65,713.41
$0.00
$289.75
$1,481.44
$4,089.52
$1,850.00
$0.00
$5,085.90
$0.00
$63,362.50
$65,162.50

$0.00

$55,068.04

$56,061.98
$4,288.74

18,750.00

1,694,094.16

315,112.02

57.84

0.00

315,169.86

55,068.04
370,237.90

2,064,332.06




Employee Benefits
Phone & Utilities

Office Supplies

Operating Supplies
Advertising

Legal and Accounting
Insurance

Repairs and Maintenance
Travel, Meetings and Dues
Capital Expenditures
Vehicle Expenses
Planning and Zoning
Other Expenses

TOTAL:

PUBLIC SAFETY EXPENDITURES

Wages

Payroll Taxes

Employee Benefits

Phone & Utilities

Office Supplies

Operating Supplies
Advertising

Legal and Accounting
Insurance

Repairs and Maintenance
Travel, Meetings and Dues
Capital Expenditures
Vehicle Expenses

Animal Care

Prisoner Care

Uniform Expenses
Municipal Court Expenses
Other Expenses

TOTAL:

PUBLIC WORKS EXPENDITURES

Wages

Payroll Taxes

Employee Benefits
Phone & Utilities

Office Supplies
Operating Supplies
Advertising

Legal and Accounting
Insurance

Repairs and Maintenance
Travel, Meetings and Dues
Capital Expenditures
Vehicle Expenses

Street Material & Repairs
Landfill

Trash Service

Other Expenses

TOTAL:

$28,233.13
$9,455.13
$1,087.40
$1,316.73
$450.00
$16,603.43
$18,307.90
$2,391.41
$4,847.61

$733,459.04

$53.58
$0.00
$3,048.83

$166,965.76
$12,772.88
$49,387.04
$6,385.97
$331.19
$2,208.92
$240.00
$0.00
$20,807.10
$16,586.50
$7,593.27
$0.00
$42,421.55
$0.00
$247.18
$2086.91
$4,288.16
$1,873.50

$21,182.56
$1,620.46
$4,500.91
$7,657.98
$0.00
$191.95
$0.00
$0.00
$8,076.60
$2,582.96
$110.00
$0.00
$11,158.19
$11,085.46
$97.44
$56,145.00
$3,350.47

880,504.91

332,316.93

128,666.98




RECREATION EXPENDITURES

Wages

Payroll Taxes

Fhone & Utilities
Operating Supplies
Advertising

Repairs and Maintenance
Other Expenses

Capital Expenditures
TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENDITURES:

WATER AND SEWER FUND
WATER DEPT. EXPENSES

Water Expenses

Wages

Payroll Taxes

Employee Benefits
Phone & Utilities

Office Supplies
Operating Supplies
Advertising

Legal and Accounting
insurance

Repairs and Maintenance
Travel, Meetings and Dues
Capital Expenditures
Laboratory Fees
Administrative Expenses
Depreciation

Vehicle Expenses
Interest Expenses

Other Expenses

SRF Disbursement
TOTAL:

Sewer Expenses

Wages

Payroll Taxes

Employee Benefits
Phone & Utilities

Office Supplies
Operating Supplies
Advertising

| egal and Accounting
Insurance

Repairs and Maintenance
Capital Expenses
laboratory Fees
Administrative Expenses
Depreciation

Vehicle Expenses

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,428.79
$1,868.80
$8,279.63
$18,599.72
$47.53
$2,392.43
$0.00
$110.00
$3,069.90
$28,256.65
$1,675.82
$0.00
$0.00
$9,375.00
$0.00
$3,483.08
$0.00
$18,5629.49
$28,695.00

$8,662.50
$662.68
$5,200.26
$5,861.88
$0.00
$2,392.43
$0.00
$0.00
$2,939.52
$17,474.72
$0.00
$1,776.00
$9,375.00
$0.00
$1,205.68

0.00
1,341,489.82

148,811.84




Other Expenses

Travel, Meetings and Dues
Engineering Fees

TOTAL:

TRANSFERS
TOTAL EXPENSES

FIRE FUND
FIRE SAFETY EXPENDITURES

FIRE Wages
Payroll Taxes
Employee Benefits
Phone & Utilities
Office Supplies
Operating Supplies
Advertising
Legal and Accounting
Insurance
Repairs and Maintenance
Travel, Meetings and Dues
Vehicle Expenses
Uniform Expenses
Other Expenses
Capital Expenditures
TOTAL:

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

$6,513.27
$684.41
$0.00

$0.00

$6,199.94
$474.29
$0.00
$2,955.09
$0.00
$291.63
$0.00
$0.00
$3,727.08
$135.00
$1,536.11
$4,287.90
$544.80
$443.75
$0.00
$0.00

62,748.35
0.00

211,560.19

20,595.59

1,573,645.60




INDEBTEDNESS OF THE CITY OF KNOB NOSTER

Revenue Bonds $445,000.00

General Obligation Bonds $935,000.00
TOTAL INDEBTEDNESS 1,380,000.00
DIFFERENCE FROM REVENUES VS EXPENSES 490,686.46
UNRESTRICTED CD'S 203,254.15
RESTRICTED CD'S 100,000.00
USER CHARGE WATER UNRESTRICTED 163,949.47
USER CHARGE SEWER UNRESTRICTED 248,316.18
CITY HALL BUILDING FUND 289,786.55
STREET IMPROVEMENT FUND 297,257.58
GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND ACCOUNT 35,829.66
TOTAL CASH ASSETS HELD IN SEPARATE ACCTS 1,338,393.59

i certify to the best of my knowledge and ability that this is a true assessment of the financial
status of the City of Knob Noster, Missouri, ending June 30, 2017.

vl

Dougléis W. Kermick
City Administrator




