# CITY OF KNOB NOSTER STATEMENT OF REVENUES FOR THE PERIOD ENDING JUNE 2017

## GENERAL FUND YEAR TO DATE

٦	ΓΔ	٠,	/F	C
	, ,	~	٠Ł	

Property Tax	\$185,293.08
Johnson Co. Sales Tax	\$59,701.53
Railroad and Utility Tax	\$17,216.89
Intangible Tax	\$0.00
Class 3 Sur Tax	\$0.00
Franchise Tax - Electric	\$51,023.94
Franchise Tax - MGE	\$13,210.38
Franchise Tax - Telephone	\$26,602.80
Franchise Tax - Cable	\$10,603.35
Cigarette Tax	\$1,447.77
General Sales Tax	\$105,873.59
Motor Vehicle Sales Tax	\$14,884.32
Gasoline Tax	\$29,375.97
Transportation Sales Tax	\$48,330.54
Local Use Tax	\$18,487.53
1/2 Cent Capital Improvement Tax	\$48,330.14
TOTAL:	

LICENSES AND PERMITS

Liquor Licenses	\$1,252.50
Dog Licenses	\$538.71
Merchant Licenses	\$3,315.61
Chicken Permits	\$0.00
Building Permits	\$3,521.15
Special Use Permits	\$0.00
Sign Permits	\$0.00
Rezoning Applications	\$0.00
TOTAL:	

630,381.83

8,627.97

15,942.40

FINES AND FORFEITURES

Court Fines	\$12,408.50
Court Cost	\$1,560.00
Education Fund Fines	\$262.00
CVC Fund Fines	\$926.90
P.O.S.T. Training Fund	\$130.00
Abuse Center Fund	\$262.00
Sheriff Retire Fund	\$393.00
TOTAL:	•

INTEREST INCOME

TOTAL: 64.71

OTHER INCOME

Misc. (NSF Checks, Reimb, Etc.), Reports/
Copies, Yard Sales, Dog Impound \$12,547.25
Trash Service \$57,780.00
General Obligation Bond \$950,000.00
TOTAL: 1,020,327.25

T	R	Α	N	S	F	F	R	S

Transfers from Water & Sewer

18,750.00

### **TOTAL REVENUES**

1,694,094.16

## WATER AND SEWER FUND FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDING JUNE 2017

U	TII.	ITY	<b>SERVICE</b>	REVENUE	S
v	111		OLIVIOL.	IVE A CHARTE	L

Water Revenues	\$104,638.34
Water Deposits	\$13,438.66
Sewerage Charges	\$65,713.41
Primacy Fees	\$0.00
Waterfill	\$289.75
Water Reconnect Fees	\$1,481.44
Delinquent Penalties	\$4,089.52
Meter Installation	\$1,850.00
Sewer Tap	\$0.00
Sales Tax Charges	\$5,085.90
Hydrant Usage	\$0.00
User Charge Water	\$63,362.50
User Charge Sewer	\$55,162.50

TOTAL: 315,112.02

INTEREST INCOME 57.84

OTHER INCOME

TRANSFERS \$0.00 0.00

TOTAL REVENUES 315,169.86

**FIRE FUND** 

**TAXES** 

Ad Valorem Taxes \$55,068.04

Grant

TOTAL: 55,068.04

TOTAL REVENUES 370,237.90

GRAND TOTAL REVENUES 2,064,332.06

# CITY OF KNOB NOSTER STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 2017

#### **GENERAL FUND**

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENDITURES

 Wages
 \$56,061.98

 Payroll Taxes
 \$4,288.74

Employee Benefits	\$28,233.13	
Phone & Utilities	\$9,455.13	
Office Supplies	\$1,087.40	
Operating Supplies	\$1,316.73	
Advertising	\$450.00	
Legal and Accounting	\$16,603.43	
Insurance	\$18,307.90	
Repairs and Maintenance	\$2,391.41	
Travel, Meetings and Dues	\$4,847.61	
Capital Expenditures	\$733,459.04	
Vehicle Expenses	\$53.58	
Planning and Zoning	\$0.00	
Other Expenses	\$3,948.83	
TOTAL:	φυ,940.00	880,504.91
		300,001.01
PUBLIC SAFETY EXPENDITURES	\$400.00F 70	
Wages	\$166,965.76	
Payroll Taxes	\$12,772.88	
Employee Benefits	\$49,387.04	
Phone & Utilities	\$6,385.97	
Office Supplies	\$331.19	
Operating Supplies	\$2,208.92	
Advertising	\$240.00	
Legal and Accounting	\$0.00	
Insurance	\$20,807.10	
Repairs and Maintenance	\$16,586.50	
Travel, Meetings and Dues	\$7,593.27	
Capital Expenditures	\$0.00	
Vehicle Expenses	\$42,421.55	
Animal Care	\$0.00	
Prisoner Care	\$247.18	
Uniform Expenses	\$206.91	
Municipal Court Expenses	\$4,288.16	
Other Expenses	\$1,873.50	
TOTAL:	Ψ1,070.00	332,315.93
		332,310.93
PUBLIC WORKS EXPENDITURES		
Wages	\$21,182.56	
Payroll Taxes	\$1,620.46	
Employee Benefits	\$4,500.91	
Phone & Utilities	\$7,657.98	
Office Supplies	\$0.00	
Operating Supplies	\$191.95	
Advertising	\$0.00	
Legal and Accounting	\$0.00	
Insurance	\$8,976.60	
Repairs and Maintenance	\$2,582.96	
Travel, Meetings and Dues	\$110.00	
Capital Expenditures	\$0.00	
Vehicle Expenses	\$11,158.19	
Street Material & Repairs	\$11,085.46	
Landfill	\$97.44	
Trash Service	\$56,145.00	
Other Expenses	\$3,359.47	
TOTAL:	ψυ,υυσ.π !	128,668.98
1 0 17 tL.		,20,000.80

### RECREATION EXPENDITURES

Wages	\$0.00
Payroll Taxes	\$0.00
Phone & Utilities	\$0.00
Operating Supplies	\$0.00
Advertising	\$0.00
Repairs and Maintenance	\$0.00
Other Expenses	\$0.00
Capital Expenditures	\$0.00
TOTAL	

**TOTAL EXPENDITURES:** 

1,341,489.82

148,811.84

0.00

# WATER AND SEWER FUND WATER DEPT. EXPENSES

# Water Expenses

Wages	\$24,428.79
Payroll Taxes	\$1,868.80
Employee Benefits	\$8,279.63
Phone & Utilities	\$18,599.72
Office Supplies	\$47.53
Operating Supplies	\$2,392.43
Advertising	\$0.00
Legal and Accounting	\$110.00
Insurance	\$3,069.90
Repairs and Maintenance	\$28,256.65
Travel, Meetings and Dues	\$1,675.82
Capital Expenditures	\$0.00
Laboratory Fees	\$0.00
Administrative Expenses	\$9,375.00
Depreciation	\$0.00
Vehicle Expenses	\$3,483.08
Interest Expenses	\$0.00
Other Expenses	\$18,529.49
SRF Disbursement	\$28,695.00
TOTAL:	

# Sewer Expenses

Wages	\$8,662.50
Payroll Taxes	\$662.68
Employee Benefits	\$5,200.26
Phone & Utilities	\$5,861.88
Office Supplies	\$0.00
Operating Supplies	\$2,392.43
Advertising	\$0.00
Legal and Accounting	\$0.00
Insurance	\$2,939.52
Repairs and Maintenance	\$17,474.72
Capital Expenses	\$0.00
laboratory Fees	\$1,776.00
Administrative Expenses	\$9,375.00
Depreciation	\$0.00
Vehicle Expenses	\$1,205.68

	Other Expenses Travel, Meetings and Dues Engineering Fees TOTAL:	\$6,513.27 \$684.41 \$0.00	62,748.35
TRANSFER	es	\$0.00	0.00
TOTAL EX	PENSES		211,560.19
FIRE SAFE	FIRE FUND TY EXPENDITURES		
FIRE	Wages Payroll Taxes Employee Benefits Phone & Utilities Office Supplies Operating Supplies Advertising Legal and Accounting Insurance Repairs and Maintenance Travel, Meetings and Dues Vehicle Expenses Uniform Expenses Other Expenses Capital Expenditures TOTAL:	\$6,199.94 \$474.29 \$0.00 \$2,955.09 \$0.00 \$291.63 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,727.08 \$135.00 \$1,536.11 \$4,287.90 \$544.80 \$443.75 \$0.00 \$0.00	20,595.59
TOTAL EXP	PENDITURES		1,573,645.60

INDEBTEDNESS OF THE CITY OF KNOB NOSTER Revenue Bonds General Obligation Bonds	\$445,000.00 \$935,000.00	
TOTAL INDEBTEDNESS	φ933,000.00	1,380,000.00
DIFFERENCE FROM REVENUES VS EXPENSES		490,686.46
UNRESTRICTED CD'S		203,254.15
RESTRICTED CD'S		100,000.00
USER CHARGE WATER UNRESTRICTED		163,949.47
USER CHARGE SEWER UNRESTRICTED		248,316.18
CITY HALL BUILDING FUND		289,786.55
STREET IMPROVEMENT FUND		297,257.58
GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND ACCOUNT		35,829.66
TOTAL CASH ASSETS HELD IN SEPARATE ACCTS		1,338,393.59

I certify to the best of my knowledge and ability that this is a true assessment of the financial status of the City of Knob Noster, Missouri, ending June 30, 2017.

Douglas W. Kermick City Administrator